Advance Journal of  Food Science and Technology 5(5): 592-599, 2013
DOI:10.19026/ajfst.5.3133
ISSN: 2042-4868; e-ISSN: 2042-4876
© 2013 Maxwell Scientific Publication Corp.
Submitted: December 26, 2012                        Accepted: January 25, 2013 Published: May 05, 2013
Corresponding Author: Huang Jie-sheng, State Key Laboratory of Water Resources and Hydropower Engineering Science,
Wuhan University, Wuhan 430072, China, Tel.: +86 13507166696; Fax: +86 02768774363
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License (URL: http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).

N
i iO P
RMSE
N
−
= ∑
(4)
where,
Pi : The predicted values
Oi : The observed values
N : The number of observations
Adv. J. Food. Sci. Technol., 5(5): 592-599, 2013
595
Table 4: Simulation program
Treatment  Irrigation/ (cm/h) Fertilizer/ (g)
1 I0.25F5 0.25 5
2 I0.25F10 0.25 10
3 I0.25F20 0.25 20
4 I0.25F50 0.25 50
5 I0.5F5 0.50 5
6 I0.5F10 0.50 10
7 I0.5F20 0.50 20
8 I0.5F50 0.50 50
9 I1F5 1 5
10 I1F10 1 10
11 I1F20 1 20
12 I1F50 1 50